OP \$65.00 88013056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518747 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| NAR TRAINING, LLC | | 04/12/2019 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 35 TEDWALL COURT |
| City: | GREENVILLE |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 29650 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88013056 | NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE | |
| Serial Number: | 88013077 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com, deniseg@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. CROCKETT HAILEY, III

SIGNATURE:

/j. crockett hailey, III - drg/

DATE SIGNED:

04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAR_-_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0059

900493910

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NAR TRAINING, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal office at 35 Tedwall Court, Greer, South Carolina 29650, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| TRADEMARK | APPLICATION NO. | DATE OF FILING |
|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE | 88/013056 | 06/25/2018 |
| | 88/013077 | 06/25/2018 |

WHEREAS, NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal office at 35 Tedwall Court, Greer, South Carolina 29650, is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademarks. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NAR TRAINING, LLC hereby assigns to NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goods will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Greenville, SC this 12th day of April , 2019.

RECORDED: 04/12/2019

CURTIS STODGHILL, General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0060